ELECTRICAL AND
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
RANGE
solo.co.nz
Auckland 33 Honan Place, Avondale
Phone 09 828 9594
Christchurch 72 Hayton Road, Wigram
Phone 03 353 9291

Colour
Length
Inside
Diameter
(ID mm)
Length (m) Outside
Diameter
(OD mm)
Colour
Length
Length (m)
Colour
2700
Orange Electrical
Duct SOE MD PVC
2700.32.6.E 32 6m Orange
2700.40.6.E 40 6m Orange
2700.50.6.E 50 6m Orange
2700.65.6.E 65 6m Orange
2700.80.6.E 80 6m Orange
2700.100.6.E 100 6m Orange
2700.150.6.E 150 6m Orange
2700H
Orange Electrical
Duct SOE HD PVC
2700H.80.6.E 80 6m Orange
2700H.100.6.E 100 6m Orange
2700H.150.6.E 150 6m Orange
01
Electrical Conduit
Orange/Grey HD
PVC
01.20HD.GY.4.E 20 4m Grey
01.20HD.O.4.E 20 4m Orange
01.25HD.GY.4.E 25 4m Grey
01.25HD.O.4.E 25 4m Orange
01.32HD.GY.4.E 32 4m Grey
01.32HD.O.4.E 32 4m Orange
01.40HD.GY.4.E 40 4m Grey
01.40HD.O.4.E 40 4m Orange
01.50HD.GY.4.E 50 4m Grey
01.50HD.O.4.E 50 4m Orange
Code Size (mm) Colour
2710
Electrical Double
Coupler SCJ
2710.40 40 Orange
2710.50 50 Orange
2710.65 65 Orange
2710.80 80 Orange
2710.100 100 Orange
2710.150 150 Orange
Code Size (mm) Colour
Length
Code Size (mm) ColourLength
Code Size (mm) ColourLength
Conduit Swept
Bends
2703H
2703H.32.22 22° 100
2703H.32.45 45° 100
2703H.32.90 90° 100
2703H.40.22 22° 130
2703H.40.45 45° 130
2703H.40.90 90° 130
2703H.50.22 22° 150
2703H.50.45 45° 150
2703H.50.90 90° 150
Code Std Radius (mm)Bend
6
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELCO BENDS
T703
Green Telco Bend
SCJ
T703.20.45R100 20 45° 100
T703.20.45R240 20 45° 240
T703.20.90R240 20 90° 240
T703.20.90R300 20 90° 300
T703.50.11 50 11°
T703.50.22 50 22°
T703.50.45 50 45°
T703.50.45R400 50 45° 400
T703.50.90 50 90°
T703.50.90R400 50 90° 400
T703.100.11 100 11°
T703.100.22 100 22°
T703.100.22R900 100 22° 900
T703.100.30 100 30°
T703.100.45 100 45°
T703.100.90 100 90°
T703.100.90R400 100 90° 400
T703.100.90R600 100 90° 600
T703.100.90R900 100 90° 900
Code Size (mm) RAD
W730
White Telco Bend
SCJ
Code breakdown
Bend
W703.20.45R100 20 45° 100
W703.20.90R100 20 90° 100
W703.50.45 50 45°
W703.50.90 50 90°
W703.100.45 100 45°
W703.100.90 100 90°
Code Size (mm) RADBend
T170
Telco Chorus
Double Coupler

Inside Diameter (ID mm)
Bend (Degree) Inside Diameter (ID mm)
Bend (Degree)Radius
An ‘R’ measurement added to the end of the code, denotes
that the bend angle is being made with a larger radius –
therefore the bend section of the pipe is a longer length.
Radius
Depending on the type of product, the following
illustrations explain what the code numbers mean.
solo.co.nz 7
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELCO BENDS
W703
Red Telco Duct
Bends uPVC SCJ
R703.50.45 50 45°
R703.50.90 50 90°
R703.100.45 100 45°
R703.100.90 100 90°
R703.20.90R530 20 90° 530
R703.50.45R400 50 45° 400
R703.50.90R600 50 90° 600
R703.100.22R350 100 22° 350
R703.100.22R600 100 22° 600
R703.100.22R900 100 22° 900
R703.100.30R350 100 30° 350
R703.100.45R350 100 45° 350
R703.100.45R600 100 45° 600
R703.100.45R900 100 45° 900
R703.100.90R350 100 90° 350
R703.100.90R600  100 90° 600
Code Size (mm) RADBend
TC
Green Telco/Chorus
Duct PVC